.00 10599876

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mark Vanderbeken	10/26/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VK Tanks & Silos Inc.	
Street Address:	102 - 2428 King George Highway	
City:	Surrey, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4P 1H5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)331-0382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604 331-0381

Email: aharris@vermetteco.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford W. Vermette

Address Line 1: 1177 West Hastings Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Vancouver, B.C., CANADA V6E 2K3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2414-102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford W. Vermette

Total Attachments: 2

source=Angela_1221115028_001#page1.tif source=Angela_1221115028_001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventor:

Mark Vanderbeken

15525 Cliff Avenue

White Rock, British Columbia Canada V4B 1V8

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee:

VK Tanks & Silos Inc.

Jurisdiction: British Columbia

Address:

102 – 2428 King George Highway

Surrey, British Columbia

Canada V4P 1H5

(hereinafter designated as "Assignee")

all right, title and interest in the invention known as

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CIRCULAR METAL TANK

for which an application has been filed in the Canadian Patent Office on October 12, 2006 and assigned serial number 2,563,514

for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2006 and assigned serial number 10/599,876; and

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent proposed for filing in China concurrently herewith.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patents, and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than Canada, the United States and China and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

> PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0265

- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning the above invention and patent applications, and any continuations or divisions thereof, and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act in respect of the above invention which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issue of any and all Patents of Canada, the United States and China for the above invention, including Patents resulting from any continuations or divisions thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at	Surrey/!	BCI	Canac	la.
	(city/p	rovince/stat	e/country)	, ,
this <u> </u> day of _	Detober		olo	
	<	Mark Va	ınderbeken	

WITNESS:

(stgnature)

Debore Cann
(name - printed)

13018 SUMMahill Cus
(address)

PATENT REEL: 018667 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 12/21/2006